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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS— continued.

93

item.
1909-10.

MARINE AND HARBOURS— continued.

68
09
70
71
72

VOTE No. 68—continued.
Weathee-bepoeting and Meteobological Oppice—

continued.
Other Charges of and incidental to—continued.
Purchase of instruments
Repairs to instruments
Publishing Meteorological Journal
Telephone
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

£

150
5

100
7

£

50

1,637

73

SUPEBINTKNDENTS OP MeECANTILE MaEINE AND
Examinees of Mastees and Mates—

Salaries—
1each at Auckland, Wellington, Lvttelton, and Dunedin,

3 at £340, 1 at £305
Examiner of Masters and Mates and Surveyor of Ships,

Auckland
Assistant to Superintendent,MercantileMarine,Dunedin
Assistant to Superintendent, Mercantile Marine, Wel-

lington ... ... ... (
2 Clerks to Superintendent, Mercantile Marine, Auck- 1

land: 1 at £155, 1 at £145 ... ... ... j

2,738

1,325
300
175

205

300

2,305

74
SuBVEYOES OF SHIPS, ETC. —

Salaries —
Wellington : Surveyor and Assistant Superintendent of

Mercantile Marine
Auckland: Surveyor and Assistant Superintendent of

Mercantile Marine
Lyttelton : Surveyor and Assistant Superintendent of

Mercantile Marine
Dunedin : Surveyor and Assistant Superintendent of.

Mercantile Marine
3 Load-line Inspectors : 1 at £20, 2 at £10
Contribution to Postal Department for services per-

formed by Postmaster at Tauranga

240

240

220
' "280

40

25

Other Charges of and incidental to—
Cleaning offices
Office equipment and rent
Telephones
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

1,045

75
70
77
78
79

40
100
35
40

25

240

80
Peotection op Fish and Oystees—

Salaries— •Chief Inspector ofFisheries
8 Inspectors : 1 at £170, 1 at £150, 1 at £100,

1 at £25, 1 at £25 (3 months), 2 at £10, 1 at £7 10s.
Retiring Inspectors (7 for 3 months)
Wages of attendants, Hakataramea Hatchery

1,285

360

479
32

352

1,228
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